
FRAMLINGHAM COLLEGE SENIOR AND PREP SCHOOL

Daily Bus Routes & Timings 2024/25
Timetable in effect from April 2025

Saturday

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 16:15

Fressingfield    |    Fox & Goose Pub TBC*

Harleston    |    The Factory Shop TBC*

Scole    |    BP Garage TBC*

Long Stratton    |    Co-op Supermarket TBC*

Norwich    |    Harford Tesco TBC*

North Route

Weekend routes are available on request only.

Saturday

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 16:15

Saxmundham    |    Opposite Carpet Shop TBC*

Aldeburgh    |    Library TBC*

Darsham    |    Layby on A12 TBC*

Blythburgh    |    B1387/A12 TBC*

Kessingland    |    Morrison’s Roundabout TBC*

Oulton Broad    |    Bridge Road TBC*

East Route

Saturday

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 16:15

Melton    |    Opposite Melton Produce TBC*

Martlesham    |    Black Tiles Pub TBC*

Ipswich    |    Wolsey Theatre Bus Stop TBC*

Ipswich    |    Norwich Road TBC*

Capel St Mary    |    Bypass Nurseries Car Park TBC*

Colchester    |    Stanway Sainsbury’s TBC*

South Route

Saturday

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 16:15

Debenham    |    Fire Station TBC*

Stowmarket    |    Tesco Car Park TBC*

Bury St. Edmunds    |    Sainsbury’s Car Park TBC*

Newmarket    |    Starbucks off A14 TBC*

Cambridge    |    Abington Travelodge TBC*

West Route

Weekday Routes

Aldeburgh Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Aldeburgh    |    Library 07:20

Friston    |    Chequers Pub 07:27

Saxmundham    |    Opposite Carpet Shop     ON REQUEST  07:33

Yoxford    |    Primary School 07:42

Peasenhall    |    By Phone Box 07:48

Dennington    |    Queen’s Head Pub 07:57

Framlingham College Senior School 08:04

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Dennington    |    Queen’s Head Pub 17:35

Peasenhall    |    By Phone Box 17:45

Yoxford    |    Primary School 17:51

Saxmundham    |    Opposite Carpet Shop       ON REQUEST   17:59

Friston    |    Chequers Pub 18:05

Aldeburgh    |    Library 18:12

Bury St Edmunds Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Bury St. Edmunds    |    Sainsbury’s Car Park 07:00

Elmswell    |    Layby on A1088 07:10

Stowmarket    |    Tesco Car Park 07:22

Forward Green    |    Blacksmiths Lane (Triangle Junction) 07:32

Stonham Aspal    |    Stonham Barns Car Park 07:40

Framlingham College Senior School 08:00

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Stonham Aspal    |    Stonham Barns Car Park 17:50

Forward Green    |    Blacksmiths Lane (Triangle Junction) 17:58

Stowmarket    |    Tesco Car Park 18:08

Elmswell    |    Layby on A1088 18:20

Bury St. Edmunds    |    Sainsbury’s Car Park 18:30

Diss Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Diss    |    Old Bury Road / A140 BP Garage 07:15

Eye    |    Queen’s Head Car Park 07:24

Debenham    |    Fire Station 07:40

Earl Soham    |    Triangle 07:48

Framlingham College Senior School 08:00

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Earl Soham    |    Triangle 17:34

Debenham    |    Fire Station 17:58

Eye    |    Queen’s Head Car Park 18:05

Diss    |    Old Bury Road / A140 BP Garage 18:15

Long Stratton    |    Co-op Supermarket     ON REQUEST   18:35

Harleston Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Harleston    |    The Factory Shop 07:13

Fressingfield    |    Fox & Goose Pub 07:24

Stradbroke    |    B1118 Church Gate 07:33

Wilby    |    Primary School 07:37

Tannington    |    Road Junction 07:47

Framlingham College Senior School 08:00

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Tannington    |    Road Junction 17:43

Wilby    |    Primary School 17:53

Stradbroke    |    B1118 Church Gate 17:57

Fressingfield    |    Fox & Goose Pub 18:06

Harleston    |    The Factory Shop 18:17

Weekend Routes    ON REQUEST ONLY 

Ipswich South Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Manningtree    |    Train Station     ON REQUEST   06:50

Ipswich    |    Seven Hills Bus Stop 07:15

Martlesham    |    Black Tiles Pub 07:24

Woodbridge    |    Station Bus Stop 07:32

Melton    |    Opposite Melton Produce 07:38

Ufford    |    Ufford Park Resort 07:42

Framlingham College Senior School 08:03

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Ufford    |    Ufford Park Resort 17:49

Melton    |    Opposite Melton Produce 17:55

Woodbridge    |    Station Bus Stop 18:01

Martlesham    |    Black Tiles Pub 18:11

Ipswich    |    Seven Hills Bus Stop 18:20

Manningtree    |    Train Station     ON REQUEST   18:45

Ipswich West Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Hadleigh    |    Magdalen Road Car Park     ON REQUEST  06:35

Capel St Mary    |    Bypass Nurseries Car Park 06:55

Ipswich    |    Norwich Road 07:10

Ipswich    |    Wolsey Theatre Bus Stop 07:17

Ipswich    |    Warrington Road 07:20

Ipswich    |    Kettlebaston Way 07:24

Witnesham    |    Fynn Valley Golf Club 07:29

Witnesham    |    Strugglers Lane 07:31

Helmingham    |    Pears Farm 07:40

Framlingham College Senior School 07:59

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Helmingham    |    Pears Farm 17:49

Witnesham    |    Strugglers Lane 17:58

Witnesham    |    Fynn Valley Golf Club 18:00

Ipswich    |    Kettlebaston Way 18:06

Ipswich    |    Warrington Road 18:10

Ipswich    |    Wolsey Theatre Bus Stop 18:13

Ipswich    |    Norwich Road 18:20

Capel St Mary    |    Bypass Nurseries Car Park 18:35

Hadleigh    |    Magdalen Road Car Park    ON REQUEST  18:55

Shuttle Bus Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 08:05

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Lowestoft Route

Weekday Mornings

STOP TIME

Oulton Broad    |    Bridge Road 07:00

Wrentham    |    Mill Lane, Chinese Takeaway 07:15

Wrentham    |    War Memorial 07:18

Blythburgh    |    Village Hall 07:30

Darsham    |    Layby on A12 07:40

Framlingham College Senior School 08:02

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Darsham    |    Layby on A12 17:50

Blythburgh    |    Village Hall 18:00

Wrentham    |    War Memorial 18:12

Wrentham    |    Mill Lane, Chinese Takeaway 18:15

Oulton Broad    |    Bridge Road 18:32

Weekday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Prep School 17:15

Framlingham College Senior School 17:25

• Times listed are for DEPARTURE

• All times are UK time 

• All routes use Framlingham College minibuses, which comply fully with the latest regulations, and are driven by 

suitably qualified and vetted members of staff.

• All Framlingham College minibuses carry mobile phones for emergencies or to inform parents of delays.

• Bookings for the Daily Routes service must be made online via your StudentSafe account.

Information

transport@framlinghamcollege.co.uk

• Aldeburgh 

07825 785019

• Bury St Edmunds 

07866 836255

• Cambridge 

07535 423332

• Colchester 

07535 423240

• Diss 

07866 837007

• Harleston 

07758 166682

• Ipswich South 

07939 849354

• Ipswich West 

07866 836354 

• Lowestoft 

07866 836376

• Manningtree 

07377 753863

• Norwich 

07535 423249

Emergency Mobile Numbers

* To be confirmed by driver to those pupils travelling on the 
date of booking.



FRAMLINGHAM COLLEGE SENIOR AND PREP SCHOOL

Express Routes and Timings 2023/24
Timetable in effect from April 2025

Cambridge Express Route

Monday and Thursday Mornings

STOP TIME

Cambridge    |    Abington Travelodge 06:35

Newmarket    |    Starbucks off A14 06:45

Framlingham College Senior School 07:50

Framlingham College Prep School 08:05

Wednesday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Newmarket    |    Starbucks off A14 18:30

Cambridge    |    Abington Travelodge 18:50

Colchester Express Route

Monday and Thursday Mornings

STOP TIME

Colchester    |    Stanway Sainsbury’s (C&C Point) 06:50

Langham    |    Park Lane junction with A12 07:00

Stratford St Mary    |    Anchor Inn Pub 07:07

Framlingham College Senior School 08:00

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Wednesday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Stratford St Mary    |    Hall Farm Bus Stop 18:15

Langham    |    Shell Petrol Station, Birchwood Road 18:20

Colchester    |    Stanway Sainsbury’s (C&C Point) 18:30

Norwich Express Route

Monday and Thursday Mornings

STOP TIME

Norwich    |    Harford Tesco 06:45

Long Stratton    |    Co-op Supermarket 07:00

Framlingham College Senior School 08:00

Framlingham College Prep School 08:15

Wednesday Afternoons

STOP TIME

Framlingham College Senior School 17:30

Long Stratton    |    Co-op Supermarket 18:15

Norwich    |    Harford Tesco 18:30


